
 
 

Media contacts 

 

Media contacts for EUROfusion and UKAEA 

EUROfusion - European Consortium for the Development of Fusion Energy  
Gieljan de Vries and Karl Tischler - media@euro-fusion.org   

United Kingdom – United Kingdom Atomic Energy Authority, UKAEA 
mediaenquiry@ukaea.uk  
 
 
Media contacts by participating European country  
  
Austria - Austrian Academy of Sciences, Vienna  
Lätitia Unger - laetitia.unger@oeaw.ac.at, +43 1 51581 2675  
   
Belgium - Ecole Royale Militaire / Koninklijke Militaire School, Plasma Physics Laboratory, 
Brussels  
Jef Ongena - j.ongena@fz-juelich.de  
   
Bulgaria - Bulgarian Academy of Sciences, Institute of Nuclear Research and Nuclear 
Energy, Sofia  
Prof. Troyo Troev - troev@inrne.bas.bg  
   
Croatia - Ruđer Bošković Institute, Zagreb  
Petra Buljevic - petra.buljevic@irb.hr or +385 1 457 1269  
   
Czech Republic - Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic, Institute of Plasma Physics, 
Prague  
Lucie Krusova - krusova@ipp.cas.cz, +420 721 831 814  
   
Denmark, DTU, Plasma Physics and Fusion Energy, Lyngby  
Søren Bang Korsholm - sbko@fysik.dtu.dk or +45 20 64 55 61  
   
Estonia - University of Tartu, Institute of Physics, Tartu  
Piret Ehrenpreis - piret.ehrenpreis@ut.ee  
Indrek Jogi - indrek.jogi@ut.ee or +372 737 4603   
Margus Maidla - margus.maidla@ut.ee or +372 5660 2129  
   
Finland - VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland, Espoo  
Markus Airila - markus.airila@vtt.fi or +35 8403 508 669  
Pepita Wakkola, pepita.wakkola@vtt.fi or +35 8503 607 242  
  
France - Commissariat à l'énergie atomique et aux énergies alternatives, CEA, Cadarache  
CEA Press Office - presse@cea.fr  
Sylvie Gibert - sylvie.gibert@cea.fr or +33 442 252 584 or +33 688188285 (mobile)  
Guilhem Boyer - guilhem.boyer@cea.fr or +33 673414245   
  
Germany - Max Planck Institute of Plasma Physics, IPP, Garching and Greifswald  
Frank Fleschner - frank.fleschner@ipp.mpg.de or +49 8932 994 123  
   
Germany - Forschungszentrum Jülich, FZJ, Jülich  
Olaf Neubauer - o.neubauer@fz-juelich.de or +49 2461 61 4659  
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Regine Panknin - r.panknin@fz-juelich.de or +49 2461 61 9054  
   
Germany - Karlsruhe Institute of Technology, KIT, Karlsruhe  
Dirk Radloff - dirk.radloff@kit.edu or +49 721 608 28750  
   
Greece - National Center For Scientific Research "DEMOKRITOS", Athens  
Yannis Kominis - gkomin@central.ntua.gr   
   
Hungary - HUN-REN Centre for Energy Research, Budapest  
Tamás Szabolics - szabolics.tamas@ek.hun-ren.hu   
  
Ireland - Dublin City University, National Centre for Plasma Science and Technology, Dublin  
Thomas Kelly - thomas.m.kelly@dcu.ie  
Sean Duke - sean.duke@dcu.ie   
Mediaqueries@dcu.ie   
   
Italy - Agenzia nazionale per le nuove tecnologie, l’energia e lo sviluppo economico 
sostenibile, ENEA, Frascati  
Cristina Corazza - cristina.corazza@enea.it   
Paola Batistoni - paola.batistoni@enea.it   
Maria Teresa Orlando - mariateresa.orlando@igi.cnr.it  
Paola Mantica - paola.mantica@istp.cnr.it  
   
Latvia - Institute of Solid State Physics, University of Latvia, Riga  
Jelena Butikova - jelena.butikova@cfi.lu.lv  
   
Lithuania - Lithuanian Energy Institute, LEI, Kaunas  
Egidijus Urbonavicius - Egidijus.Urbonavicius@lei.lt  
   
Malta - University of Malta, UM, Malta  
Pierre Cassar - pierre.cassar@um.edu.mt  
   
The Netherlands - DIFFER, Dutch Institute for Fundamental Energy Research, Eindhoven  
Rianne van Hoek - R.vanHoek@differ.nl  
   
Norway – UiT, The Arctic University of Norway, Tromsø  
Odd Erik Garcia – odd.erik.garcia@uit.no or +47 7764 5191  
   
Poland - Institute of Plasma Physics and Laser Microfusion, IPPLM, Warsaw  
Ewa Nowacka - ewa.nowacka@ifpilm.pl or +48 22 6381005 70  
   
Portugal - Universidade de Lisboa, Instituto Superior Técnico, IPFN, Lisbon  
Goncalo Figueira - goncalo.figueira@tecnico.ulisboa.pt or +351 218 419 375  
   
Romania - National Institute of Laser, Plasma and Radiation Physics, INFLPR, Măgurele  
Teddy Craciunescu – c.teddy@ifa-mg.ro   
  
Slovakia - Comenius University, Department of Experimental Physics, Bratislava  
Alicia Marin-Roldan - Alicia.MarinRoldan@fmph.uniba.sk - or +34 9134 66578  
   
Slovenia - Jožef Stefan Institute, JSI, Ljubljana  
Petra Jenus - petra.jenus@ijs.si or +386 1477 3784  
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Spain - Laboratorio Nacional de Fusión, Centro de Investigaciones Energéticas, 
Medioambientales y Tecnológicas, CIEMAT, Madrid  
Isabel García Cortés - isabel.garcia-cortes@ciemat.es or +34 91 346 6515  
   
Sweden - Vetenskapsrådet, Stockholm  
Christian Löwhagen - christian.lowhagen@chalmers.se or +46 31 772 21 57  
   
Switzerland - École Polytechnique Fédérale de Lausanne, EPFL, Swiss Plasma Center, 
Lausanne  
Yves Martin - yves.martin@epfl.ch or +41 21 693 65 11  
Nadia Barth – nadia.barth@epfl.ch   
   
Ukraine - Kharkov Institute for Physics and Technology, KIPT, Kharkov  
Sergii Pugach - pugach@kipt.kharkov.ua or +38 0573 356 843  
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